
Week:
Module 1 Week 1                                             
Monday, January 6 to                                        
Sunday, January 12

Syllabus & Schedule Review
Chapter 1 The Science of Human Development

Friday, January 10, 8:00am Discussion Personal Introductions  Closes – “Getting to Know You” 

Module 1 Week 2:                               
Monday, January 13 to                           
Sunday, January 19

Chapter 2 From Conception to Birth
Monday, January 13, 8:00am Discussion Week 1 Discussion Closes – Adoption and Fetal Health

Case Study #1 Case Study Due – Julie Fears She’s Pregnant 

Module 2 Week 3:                               
Monday, January 20 to                                    
Sunday, January 26

Monday, January 20 Holiday, No Classes

Chapter 3 The First Two Years: Body and Mind
Chapter 4 The First Two Years: Psychosocial Development

Tuesday, January 21, 8:00am Discussion Week 2 Discussion Closes – Should Children Still Be Immunized?

Case Study #2 Case Study Due – Angie, Rob, & Baby Gunner

Sunday, January 26, 8:00am Exam 1 Opens Chapters 1, 2, 3, & 4 

Module 2 Week 4:                               
Monday, January 27 to                                      
Sunday, February 2

Chapter 5 Early Childhood: Body and Mind
Chapter 6 Early Childhood: Psychosocial Development

Monday, January 27, 8:00am Discussion Week 3 Discussion Closes – Sex and Gender Differences

Case Study #3 Case Study Due – Diane & Matt’s Blended Family

Tuesday, January 27, 10:00pm Exam 1 Closes Chapters 1, 2, 3, & 4

Module 3 Week 5:                                   
Monday, February 3 to                                      
Sunday, February 9

Chapter 7 Middle Childhood: Body and Mind
Chapter 8 Middle Childhood: Psychosocial Development

Monday, February 3, 8:00am Discussion Week 4 Discussion Closes - Food Insecurity

Case Study #4 Case Study Due – Chloe is a Bully

Sunday, February 9, 8:00am Exam 2 Opens Chapters 5, 6, 7, & 8

Module 3 Week 6:                               
Monday, February 10 to                                    
Sunday, February 16

Chapter 9 Adolescence: Body and Mind
Chapter 10 Adolescence: Psychosocial Development

 Monday, February 10, 8:00am Discussion Week 5 Discussion Closes – I'm Just Not Hungry

Case Study #5 Case Study Due – Cindy’s Dilemma

Monday, February 10, 10:00pm Exam 2 Closes Chapters 5, 6, 7, & 8

Module 4 Week 7:                                   
Monday, February 17 to                              
Sunday, February 23

Monday, February 17, No Classes
Chapter 11 Emerging Adulthood: Body, Mind, and Social World

 Tuesday, February 18, 8:30am Discussion Week 6 Discussion Closes – Let's Move in Together
Case Study #6 Case Study Due – Kerri Disappoints Her Parents
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Week:
Module 4 Week 8:                                
Monday, February 24 to                             
Sunday, March 2

Chapter 12 Adulthood: Body and Mind
Chapter 13 Adulthood: Psychosocial Development

Monday, February 24, 8:00am Discussion Week 7 Discussion Closes – Chronological Age vs. Real Age

Case Study #7 Case Study Due – Kathy’s Elderly Father Moves In

Sunday, March 2, 8:00am Exam 3 Opens Chapters 9, 10, & 11

Module 5 Week 9:                                   
Monday, March 3 to                              
Sunday, March 9

Chapter 14 Late Adulthood: Body and Mind
Chapter 15 Late Adulthood: Psychosocial Development

Monday, March 3, 8:00am Discussion Week 8 Discussion Closes – Older Women and Quality of Life

Case Study #8 Case Study Due – Miriam Decides to Retire

Assignment Interview Due
Monday, March 3, 10:00pm Exam 3 Closes Chapters 9, 10, & 11

Module 5 Week 10:                                  
Monday, March 10 to                                 
Sunday, March 16

Epilogue Death and Dying
Monday, March 10, 8:00am Discussion Week 9 Discussion Closes – When Death Occurs

Case Study #9 Case Study Due – Nancy's Grief

Module 5 Week 11:                                  
Monday, March 17                                
Sunday, March 23

Monday, March 17, 8:00am Discussion Week 10 Discussions Close - How Have You Changed?

Discussion Week 10 Discussions Close - A Fond Farewell

Finals Week:                                                      
March 24, 25 & 26

Monday, March 24, 8:00am Exam 4 Opens Chapters 12, 13, 14, 15, & Epilogue
Tuesday, March 25, 10:00pm Exam 4 Closes

Textbook Chapters & Activities:


